# RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

### APR 0 3 2008

04-07-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103494702 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sarah E. Reybuck Name: Rohm and Haas Company Curtis Schwartz Internal Address: Patent Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West Execution Date(s) 1/11/2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Philadelphia Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: PA Government Interest Assignment Zip: 19106-2399 Country: U.S.A. Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/715,858 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Thomas D. Rogerson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Patent Department, 9th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Philadelphia a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:19106-2399 State: PA Expiration Date Phone Number: 215-592-3000 b. Deposit Account Number 18-1850 Fax Number: 215-592-2682 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: 2008 Total number of pages including cover Thomas D. Rogerson sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to \$784/84/2988/1997RNCto: 88986601 181858 top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 11715858 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 01 FC:8921 48.88 DA

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2008 1:55:53 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:2155922682 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: A01815

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

APR 0 3 2008

WHEREAS, we:

Inventor Citizenship Address

Sarah E. Reybuck United States of America Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

Curtis Schwartz United States of America 437 Edgewood Drive Ambler, PA 19002

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

#### BLENDS OF ENCAPSULATED BIOCIDES

for which Assignors executed United States Patent Application No. , filed for Letters Patent of the United States of America.; and

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2008 1:55:53 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:2155922682 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0694

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: A01815

[Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number and filing date of said application when officially known.]				
1/11/2007 Date	Sarah E. REYBUCK			
STATE OF Pennsy/Vania  COUNTY OF Montgomery  Before me, this // day of January  REYBUCK known to be the person who is	: ss. :			
[SEAL]	Kathyn Ocuser Notary Public			
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Kathryn O'Connor, Notary Public  Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: A01815

CURTIS SCHWARTZ

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER
APR 0 3 2008

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>: ss country of <u>Mougonory</u>:

11 January, 2007
Date

Before me, this // day of January, 2007 personally appeared CURTIS SCHWARTZ known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Kathryn O'Connor, Notary Public
Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Approved for as 4H-049h 09/30/2007. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995.	Application Number	11/715,85			
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	March 8, 2	2007		
FORM	First Named Inventor	Reybuck et al			
	Art Unit	1793			
	Examiner Name	Anthony J	Green		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial t	Attorney Docket Number	<del></del>			
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 5 Attorney Docket Number A01815					
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)					
Fee Transmittal Form  Fee Attached  Amendment/Reply  After Final  Affidavits/declaration(s)  Extension of Time Request  Express Abandonment Request  Information Disclosure Statement  Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)  Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application  Reply to Missing Parts  under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Drawing(s)  Licensing-related Papers  Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence of Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund  CD, Number of CD(s)  Landscape Table on Company Comp	Address	Appea of Appea (Appea (Appea) Propri Status Other below	Cover Sheet	
	TURE OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, C	OR AGENT		
Firm Name					
Signature Thomas D. Rogerson					
Printed name Thomas D. Rogerson	<b>v</b>				
Date 4/3/2008	?	Reg. No.	38,602		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:					
Signature When I helds					
Typed or printed name Janica Soulas			Date	4-3-08	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 1/5\* RCVD AT 4/3/2008 1:55:53 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30\* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:2155922682\* DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0697

**RECORDED: 04/03/2008**